
Case Details of price calculation Total

Table A - Service charge = €18.51

Table B - ICWF Fee = €2

Table D - Re-issue of passport = €60

Table A - Service charge = €18.51

Table B - ICWF Fee = €3 
Table C - Issue of fresh OCI Card = €230

Table A - Service charge = €18.51

Table B - ICWF Fee = €2

Table F - PCC =  €20

Obligatory service charges Description Fee

Service Charge (obligatory)
VF Services (Netherlands) Limited service charge for the handling 

of your application[Price per application].
€ 18.51

ICWF Fee Description Fee

ICWF Fee for OCI Services 

(obligatory)

Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each 

application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community 

Welfare Fund (ICWF) [Price per application].

€ 3

ICWF Fee for Passport & 

Consular Services 

(obligatory)

Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each 

application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community 

Welfare Fund (ICWF) [Price per application].

€ 2

€ 251.51
Dutch national applying for 

an OCI card (first time)

Indian national applying 

for Police Clearance (PCC)
€ 40.51

A

B

FEES CHART - CONSULAR SERVICES
Fees applicable from: 01/04/2021

How to calculate the cost of your application?

Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application. You may find assistance with the examples 

provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another. 

Adult Indian national 

applying for re-issue of 

passport (ordinary)

€ 80.51

EX
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Fee

€ 230

€ 21

€ 84

€ 84

Fee

€ 60

€ 75

€ 40

€ 36

€ 17

€ 110

€ 130

€ 20

Fee

€ 21

€ 80

€ 21

Fee

€ 42

€ 9

€ 17

€ 9

€ 9

€ 9

€ 9

€ 9

€ 9

€ 9

€ 17

€ 25

€ 20

€ 12

€ 17

Affidavit for Name Change

Affidavit for Maiden Name Change

Affidavit for Change of Appearance (Adult)

Affidavit for Change of Appearance (Minor)
F

Affidavit for Change of Signature

NOC for Minor Passports

Sworn Affidavit

Reissueance of International Driving Permit

NRI Certificate

PASSPORT RELATED CONSULAR SERVICES

Attestation of Commercial Documents / Company documents

Attestation of Documents (Birth/Death/Marriage/educational Certificates etc)

Power of attorney / Affidavit

Driving License Authentication

E

SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION

Surrender (Nationality Obtained Before 1st June 2010)

Renunciation (Nationality Obtained After 1st June 2010)

Deemed Surrender

Issue Newborn

Birth Registration Newborn

Lost / Damaged Ordinary

Lost / Damaged Jumbo

Birth Certificate based on passport for single use

Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)

Driving License Authentication

OCI

Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors)

Transfer of OCI. (Issue for changing any details in the OCI card)

D

PASSPORT

Re-Issue Ordinary

Re-Issue Jumbo

Re-Issue Minor

C

Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card

Lost / Damaged OCI/PIO card/sticker



Optional service charges Description Fee

Courier within Netherlands € 25

Destination: rest of the world the Indian Embassy does not 

authorise us to send your passport abroad. Furthermore, it is 

mandatory to be present in Netherlands at the moment of your 

application.

N.A.

Photo Service Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations € 6

Photocopy service Photocopy documents required for your application (available in all locations)€ 0.50

Printing service Printing documents required for your application (available in all locations)€ 0.50

L

Courier


