## **FEES CHART - CONSULAR SERVICES**

Fees applicable from: 01/04/2021

## How to calculate the cost of your application?

Please browse through all the below tables in order to calculate the price of your application. You may find assistance with the examples provided. Unless otherwise mentioned, fees are cumulative from one table to another.

		Case	Details of price calculation	Total
		Adult Indian national	Table A - Service charge = €18.51	
		applying for re-issue of	Table B - ICWF Fee = €2	€ 80.51
S		passport (ordinary)	Table D - Re-issue of passport = €60	
EXAMPLES		Dutch national applying for an OCI card (first time)	Table A - Service charge = €18.51	
Ą			Table B - ICWF Fee = €3	€ 251.51
<u> </u>			Table C - Issue of fresh OCI Card = €230	
		Indian national applying for Police Clearance (PCC)	Table A - Service charge = €18.51	
			Table B - ICWF Fee = €2	€ 40.51
			Table F - PCC = €20	
		Obligatory service charges	Description	Fee
Α		Service Charge (obligatory)	VF Services (Netherlands) Limited service charge for the handling of your application[Price per application].	€ 18.51
		ICWF Fee	Description	Fee
В		ICWF Fee for OCI Services	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each	
		(obligatory)	application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community	€3
			Welfare Fund (ICWF) [Price per application].	
		ICWF Fee for Passport &	Additional fee charged by the Indian Government for each	
		Consular Services	application in order to provide funding for the Indian Community	€2
		(obligatory)	Welfare Fund (ICWF) [Price per application].	

	OCI	Fee
	Issue of fresh OCI card (for both adults and minors)	€ 230
С	Transfer of OCI. (Issue for changing any details in the OCI card)	€ 230
C	Issue of OCI Card In Lieu of PIO Card	€ 84
	Lost / Damaged OCI/PIO card/sticker	€ 84
	Lost / Damaged Oci/110 Card/sticker	€ 84
	PASSPORT	Fee
	Re-Issue Ordinary	€ 60
	Re-Issue Jumbo	€ 75
	Re-Issue Minor	€ 40
D	Issue Newborn	€ 36
	Birth Registration Newborn	
	Lost / Damaged Ordinary	€ 110
	Lost / Damaged Jumbo	€ 130
	Birth Certificate based on passport for single use	€ 20
	SURRENDER & RENUNCIATION	Fee
Ε	Surrender (Nationality Obtained Before 1st June 2010)	€ 21
	Renunciation (Nationality Obtained After 1st June 2010)  Deemed Surrender	€ 80 € 21
	Deemed Surrender	€ 21
	PASSPORT RELATED CONSULAR SERVICES	Fee
	Attestation of Commercial Documents / Company documents	€ 42
	Attestation of Documents (Birth/Death/Marriage/educational Certificates etc)	€9
	Power of attorney / Affidavit	€ 17
	Driving License Authentication	€9
	Affidavit for Name Change	€9
	Affidavit for Maiden Name Change	€9
	Affidavit for Change of Appearance (Adult)	€9
F	Affidavit for Change of Appearance (Minor)	€9
	Affidavit for Change of Signature	€9
	NOC for Minor Passports	€9
	Sworn Affidavit	€ 17
	NRI Certificate	€ 25
	Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)	€ 20
	Driving License Authentication	€ 12
	Reissueance of International Driving Permit	€ 17

Optional service charges	Description	Fee
	Courier within Netherlands	€ 25
	Destination: rest of the world the Indian Embassy does not	N.A.
Courier	authorise us to send your passport abroad. Furthermore, it is mandatory to be present in Netherlands at the moment of your	
	application.	
Photo Service	Photo service meeting Indian norms available in all locations	€6
Photocopy service	Photocopy documents required for your application (available in a	€ 0.50
Printing service	Printing documents required for your application (available in all I	€ 0.50